
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Whale Tail Composter Design and Incinerator and Composter Waste Management
Plan Version 2 for water licence 2AM-WTP1830
Alexandra Ozaruk <alexandra.ozaruk@agnicoeagle.com> Fri, Apr 11, 2025 at 7:43 AM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Meadowbank Environment Supervisors <meadowbank.environmentsupervisors@agnicoeagle.com>, licensing
<licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Abid Jan <abid.jan@nwb-oen.ca>, Sebastien Beaudoin <sebastien.beaudoin@agnicoeagle.com>

Good morning Richard,

 

In accordance with the Type A Water License 2AM-WTP-1830 Part D Item 16, a construction summary report is to be
submitted within 90 days of the completion of construction. The Whale Tail Composter Building Construction Summary
Report is due on April 15th, 2025. Agnico Eagle would like to request an extension to submit this construction summary on
April 30th, 2025.

If you have any questions or concerns, do not hesitate to contact us.

  

Best Regards,

 

  

Alexandra Ozaruk  Compliance Counselor 
alexandra.ozaruk@agnicoeagle.com  Direct 819.759.3555 x4608208  
Agnico Eagle Mines Limited - Meadowbank Division, Suite 540 - Baker Lake, Nunavut,
Canada X0C 0A0
agnicoeagle.com          

 

From: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Sent: Friday, July 28, 2023 4:13 PM
To: Tom Thomson <tom.thomson@agnicoeagle.com>; Alexandra Ozaruk <alexandra.ozaruk@agnicoeagle.
com>; Steven Tremblay <steven.tremblay@agnicoeagle.com>; Mathieu Aubin - MOC
<mathieu.aubin2@agnicoeagle.com>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Whale Tail Composter Design and Incinerator and Composter Waste Management Plan
Version 2 for water licence 2AM-WTP1830

 

CAUTION: EXTERNAL

Good afternoon,

Please find attached review of Whale Tail Composter Design and Incinerator and Composter Waste Management Plan

4/11/25, 9:09 AM Nunavut Water Board Mail - Whale Tail Composter Design and Incinerator and Composter Waste Management Plan Version 2 for w…

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=6a382f141f&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1829114001859758875&simpl=msg-f:1829114001859758875 1/2

mailto:alexandra.ozaruk@agnicoeagle.com
mailto:alexandra.ozaruk@agnicoeagle.com
http://agnicoeagle.com/
https://facebook.com/agnicoeagle
https://facebook.com/agnicoeagle
https://www.instagram.com/agnicoeagle/
https://www.instagram.com/agnicoeagle/
http://www.twitter.com/agnicoeagle
http://www.twitter.com/agnicoeagle
http://www.linkedin.com/company/312686
http://www.linkedin.com/company/312686
http://www.youtube.com/agnicoeaglevideos
http://www.youtube.com/agnicoeaglevideos
mailto:richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca
mailto:tom.thomson@agnicoeagle.com
mailto:alexandra.ozaruk@agnicoeagle.com
mailto:alexandra.ozaruk@agnicoeagle.com
mailto:steven.tremblay@agnicoeagle.com
mailto:steven.tremblay@agnicoeagle.com
mailto:mathieu.aubin2@agnicoeagle.com
mailto:mathieu.aubin2@agnicoeagle.com


Version 2 for water licence 2AM-WTP1830.

Regards,

Richard

 

 

On Tue, Jun 27, 2023 at 10:06 AM Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> wrote:

Good morning,

 

The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt June 21, 2023 of Composter Design Report and Whale Tail Mine –
 Incinerator and Composter Waste Management Plan Version 2, attached, for water licence 2AM-WTP1830. They
can also be found at the link below:

 

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2A/2AM%20-%20Mining/2AM-WTP1830%
20Agnico/3%20TECH/D%20CONSTRUCTION/D1%2C%20D2/Composter

 

Parties are invited to submit comments by July 27, 2023.

 

The Nunavut Water board is aware that a number of web browsers are no longer supporting File Transfer Protocol (ftp).
If you are having difficulty accessing our FTP site you may need to download an FTP application.  We have been
recommending the FileZilla Client below to access the files, which is a free and open source application.  A link can be
found below:

https://filezilla-project.org/

 

Regards,

 

Richard

 

 

[Quoted text hidden]
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